



legha

33_arbpl_1386_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1386 OF 2026
WITH
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.1405 OF 2026

Dr. Premkumar Ramkishan Maurya

...Petitioner

V/s.

MNM Associates and Ors.

...Respondent

Mr. Parimal Prasad *i/b. Mr. Shivanand D. Koli for the
Petitioner/Applicant.*

Mr. Abuzar Khan *i/b. M/s. Pan India Legal for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 11 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Khan, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3. Await service report of notice in respect of Respondent Nos.4 and 5. It would be open to Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks.

2) List the matters for further consideration on **27 February 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]