



legha

14_arbpl_1386_26 & arbapl_26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1386 OF 2026

WITH

ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.1405 OF 2026

Dr. Premkumar Ramkishan Maurya

...Petitioner/Applicant

V/s.

M/s. MNM Associates and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Parimal Prasad (through VC) i/b. *Mr. Shivanand D. Koli for the Petitioner/Applicant.*

Mr. Abuzar Khan i/b. *M/s. Pan India Legal for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 27 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Khan, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent No.2 covers reply on behalf of Respondent No.3 and no separate reply shall be filed by Respondent No.3.
- 2) Await service report on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
- 3) List the proceedings on **25 March 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]