

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 1386 OF 2026

Dr Premkumar Ramkishan MauryaPETITIONER

V/S

Mnm AssociatesRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 101 OF 2026

Dr Premkumar Ramkishan MauryaPETITIONER

V/S

Mnm AssociatesRESPONDENT

Mr. Amrut Joshi with Mr. Ketan Dhavle i/b Mr. Shivanand D.
Koli, for Petitioner / Applicant

Mr. Abuzar Khan i/b Pan India Legal, for Respondent No. 2 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)